
G.N. 5509 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month 
of July 2019:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

 
Name of Contract

 
Successful Tenderer

Tendered Amount/ 
Contract Award Date 

(HK$)

Soft Landscape Works for Public 
Rental Housing Development at Choi 
Yuen Road Sites 3 & 4
(Contract No. 20180645)

Blakedown (Hong Kong) 
Ltd 

1,748,784.00
5 July 2019

Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Tuen Mun Area 54 
Sites 1 & 1A
(Contract No. 20180235)

Able Engineering Company 
Ltd.

2,269,000,000.00
26 July 2019

Term Agreement for Engineering 
Surveying Services 2019–2021 for 
Region A  
(Agreement No. CB20180402)

Chynchen Associates 
Limited

3,733,902.50
16 July 2019

Term Agreement for Engineering 
Surveying Services 2019–2021 for 
Region B  
(Agreement No. CB20180403)

China ARSC (HK) Limited 3,852,395.60
16 July 2019

Term Professional Services Provider for 
Factory Inspection of Precast Concrete 
Components Produced in South 
Region of Guangdong Province of 
China (2019–2021)
(Agreement No. CB20180560)

AECOM Consulting 
Services Limited

41,769,900.00
30 July 2019

Term Professional Services Provider for 
Factory Inspection of Precast Concrete 
Components Produced in North 
Region of Guangdong Province of 
China (2019–2021)
(Agreement No. CB20180561)

C M Wong & Associates 
Limited

43,031,000.00
30 July 2019

Lift and Escalator Installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Tsing Hung Road, 
Tsing Yi 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20180311)

thyssenkrupp Elevator (HK) 
Limited

31,545,480.00
11 July 2019

Building Services Engineering Services 
for Public Housing Development at 
Hin Fat Lane, Tuen Mun
(Agreement No. CB20180196)

Wong & Ouyang (Building 
Services) Limited

3,840,000.00
18 July 2019

Hiring of Driver Services for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority’s Performance 
Assessment Scoring System and 
Building Services Performance 
Assessment Scoring System Teams, and 
the Labour Relations Officer Team
(Tender Ref. HAQ20190225)

KN Services Limited 1,925,760.00
8 July 2019



 
Name of Contract

 
Successful Tenderer

Tendered Amount/ 
Contract Award Date 

(HK$)

Hiring of Vehicles (Self-Drive) for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority’s 
Performance Assessment Scoring 
System and Building Services 
Performance Assessment Scoring 
System Teams, and the Labour 
Relations Officer Team
(Tender Ref. HAQ20190226)

Far East Rent-A-Car Ltd 828,000.00
8 July 2019

Provision of Electronic News Services 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20190154)

Wisers information Limited 1,584,000.00
26 July 2019

Implementation of Network Log 
Analytics Tool for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20190049)

Automated Systems (HK) 
Limited

3,703,000.00
10 July 2019

Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, Training 
and Other Related Services of the 
Container Management Platform 
(CMP) for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20190099)

ELM Computer 
Technologies Limited

1,417,000.00
23 July 2019

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

 
Name of Contract

 
Successful Tenderer

Tendered Amount/ 
Contract Award Date 

(HK$)

Maintenance of Machine-Room-Less 
Lift Installation for Construction of 
Subsidised Sale Flats Development at 
Tung Chung Area 54 
(Contract No. 20189361)

Otis Elevator Company 
(H.K.) Limited

990,528.00
4 July 2019

Lift Modernization for Wun Wah, Man 
Wah, Hei Wah and On Wah Houses in 
Lok Wah (South) Estate (Stage B) 
(Contract No. 20189099)

Otis Elevator Company 
(H.K.) Limited

44,035,414.00
4 July 2019

Maintenance of Lift Installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Tuen Mun Area 54 
Sites 3 & 4 (East) 
(Contract No. 20189364)

KONE Elevator (HK) 
Limited

27,536,448.00
5 July 2019

Maintenance of Machine-Room-Less 
Lift Installation for Construction of 
Public Housing Development at Tuen 
Mun Area 54 Sites 3 & 4 (East) 
(Contract No. 20189365)

Otis Elevator Company 
(H.K.) Limited

1,013,184.00
5 July 2019



 
Name of Contract

 
Successful Tenderer

Tendered Amount/ 
Contract Award Date 

(HK$)

Security Service Contract for the 
Provision of the Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, Throwing 
Objects from Heights and 
Unauthorized Dog Keeping in Public 
Rental Housing Estates for Kowloon 
East Region and Kowloon West and 
Sai Kung Region and Hong Kong 
Island and Islands Region

Nice Property Management 
Limited

12,981,083.28 
(for 2 years)
31 July 2019

Security Service Contract for the 
Provision of Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, Throwing 
Objects from Heights and 
Unauthorized Dog Keeping in Public 
Rental Housing Estates for Kwai 
Chung Region and Wong Tai Sin, 
Tsing Yi and Tsuen Wan Region

Onward Security Company 
Limited

9,640,800.00
(for 2 years)
31 July 2019

Security Service Contract for the 
Provision of the Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, Throwing 
Objects from Heights and 
Unauthorized Dog Keeping in Public 
Rental Housing Estates for Tai Po, 
North and Shatin Region and Tuen 
Mun and Yuen Long Region 

Tonwell Security Limited 8,960,400.00
(for 2 years)
31 July 2019

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website at 
(http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

30 August 2019


	Structure
	G.N. 5509


